
 

February 28, 2024 
 
WHEREAS, on March 27, 2019, the City Council authorized a professional services 
contract with Lina T. Ramey and Associates, Inc. to provide preliminary engineering 
design to develop three alignments for Wheatland Road from the City limits to University 
Hills Boulevard, in an amount not to exceed $65,000.00, by Resolution No.19-0411; and 
 
WHEREAS, on June 24, 2020, the City Council authorized Supplemental Agreement 
No. 1 to the professional services contract with Lina T. Ramey and Associates, Inc. for 
additional engineering design services for Wheatland Road from the City limits to 
University Hills Boulevard, in an amount not to exceed $590,815.79, increasing the 
contract amount from $65,000.00 to $655,815.79; by Resolution No. 20-0977; and 
 
WHEREAS, on May 10, 2023, the City Council authorized Supplemental Agreement 
No. 2 to the professional service contract with Lina T. Ramey and Associates, Inc. for 
additional engineering design services on Wheatland Road from the City limits to 
University Hills Boulevard, in an amount not to exceed $162,245.18, increasing the 
contract amount from $655,815.79 to $818,060.97; by Resolution No. 23-0618; and. 
 
WHEREAS, it is now desirable to approve and establish the proposed alignment of 
Wheatland Road from City limits to University Hills Boulevard.  
 
Now, Therefore, 
 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 
 
SECTION 1. That the proposed alignment of Wheatland Road from the City limits to 
University Hills Boulevard as shown and depicted on the attached drawing number 
221D-37, recorded in the City of Dallas, Department of Public Works Survey Records 
Vault, is hereby approved. 
 
SECTION 2. That the Director of Public Works is authorized to make minor changes in 
the curb alignment necessary in the engineering design for this project. 
 
SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its 
passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is 
accordingly so resolved. 
 


